

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22367/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2024 in IA No. 3695/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UDITA NABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET NABHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 220257/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 220888/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Simranjeet, Adv.
Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Himatsingka, Adv.
Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Aisya Khan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no.2.

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing for the respective parties extensively.

The directions issued in paragraph 19 (a) of the impugned order shall remain stayed until further orders. However, the directions issued in paragraphs 19 (b) shall be given effect to in the following manner:

The petitioner herein will undertake that the educational and incidental expenses of the child for the purpose of education as stated in paragraph 19 (b) shall be made directly to the college/university where the child has taken admission or other entities as per the scheme envisaged under College Bound 529 Fund.

Paragraph 19 (c) is not interfered with.

It is stated at the Bar that the matter is slated for tomorrow i.e. 26.09.2024. The High Court shall ensure the compliance of this order by issuing appropriate directions, if necessary.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)