

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22367/2024

UDITA NABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET NABHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 220257/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 220888/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Simranjeet, Adv.
Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Himatsingka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asiya Khan , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent No.1. Ld.Counsel, who entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 on the last date, has not filed any vakalatnama or counter affidavit, despite the undertaking. Again more time is sought by Ld. Advocate,

contd...

Mr. Ashish Garg, appearing on behalf of Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Advocate-on-record. Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 31.1.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar