

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22367/2024
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2024
in IA No. 3695/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay]

UDITA NABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET NABHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 279122/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 220257/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 220888/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Himatsingka, Adv.
Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

Mr. Rohaan Cama, Adv.
Ms. Asiya Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the
petitioner for filing of rejoinder and learned counsel for
the respondent No.2, list the matter on 06.08.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)