

ITEM NO.810
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22367/2024
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2024
in IA No. 3695/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay]

UDITA NABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET NABHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sriram P., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR
Ms. Asiya Khan, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.09.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)