

ITEM NO.804
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).22367/2024

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20-09-2024
IN IA NO. 3695/2021 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY]

UDITA NABHA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RANJEET NABHA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06-10-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sriram P, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR
Ms. Asiya Khan , AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e.,

28.10.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)